
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000867-2021 

Contract

Transport, SGS Testing and Insurance Service for Nitrile
Gloves

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000867
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ab9  
Published 15 January 2021, 1:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

Procurement Department, Woodlands House, 2nd Floor, Maes-Y-Coed Road

Cardiff

CF14 4HH

Email

emma.lane@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 02921836450

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000867-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000867-2021
mailto:emma.lane@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transport, SGS Testing and Insurance Service for Nitrile Gloves

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71632000 - Technical testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NWSSP wish to inform the market that they have called off a service for Transport, SGS

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 6

Testing and Insurance for Nitrile Gloves

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,406,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71632000 - Technical testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - WALES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NWSSP wish to inform the market that due to the COVID-19 global pandemic they have
awarded a service for the transport, SGS testing and insurances for Nitrile Gloves

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

As detailed in the VEAT notice.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 230-568501

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:568501-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BTBW Limited

53 Windsor Esplanade

Cardiff

CF105BG

Telephone

+44 07478462624

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - WALES

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,406,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:107374)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:50:46+0000
	TCPDF




